

SC No. 367/19
FIR No. 164/19, P.S. - Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s. 302/307/34 IPC

State Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Anr.

08.08.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused persons Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Kamal Singh are produced from JC.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Singh
(fresh vakalatnama filed).

IO Inspector Ajay Kumar, SHO, PS Bhalaswa Dairy.

The IO submits that the test fired cartridges have been deposited with the FSL authorities.

In these circumstances, the Director, FSL, Rohini is directed to expedite the preparation of the FSL / ballistic report and make it ready positively within two week's from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

Copy of this order be sent to the Director, FSL, Rohini for compliance.

Put up for further proceedings / consideration of charge(s) on 29.08.2019.

IO be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.08.2019