

**IA/3/21 in SC No. 367/19
FIR No. 164/19 P.S.- Bhalswa Dairy
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms ACt**

State Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.

13.04.2021

Through Video Conferencing

This is the second application for bail moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Tehlan, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused
Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused and prayer is made for adjourning the present bail application for 03.05.2021 i.e. the date already fixed in the main matter for PE.

At request, put up for *consideration on 03.05.2021, date already fixed in the main matter.*

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.04.2021**