

SC No. 367/19
FIR No. 164/19 P.S.- Bhalaswa Dairy
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.

25.04.2022

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith IO
Inspector Ajay Singh.
Accused Kamal Singh produced from JC.
Accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky is present and stated to be on
interim bail.
Sh. Harender Kumar, Proxy counsel for accused Sharvan
Kumar @ Lucky.

Today case is fixed for PE. PWs Ankur and Ct. Sandeep are
present but they are returned unexamined as no time left. Both the witnesses
are bound down for the NDOH, however, summons be also sent to them to
remind them the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.07.2022**.

IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.04.2022