

08.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Singh and Jitender @ Jitu produced from JC.

Accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Harsh Mandi in person on bail.

Mr. Harendra Kumar and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Singh.

PW Preeti and IO/ACP Ajay Kumar are present.

IO/ACP Ajay Kumar submits that PWs Charan Singh and Ajay are not present despite service of B/Ws and are probably evading the process of law.

PW Preeti submits that she is not feeling well. Accordingly, the said PW is discharged as unexamined for today.

Be awaited.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.02.2023

At 02:30 PM

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Singh and Jitender @ Jitu produced from JC.

Accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Harsh Mandi
in person on bail.

Mr. Harendra Kumar and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal
Singh.

PWs Charan Singh and Ajay are not present despite
wait since morning.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to
issue NBWs against PWs Charan Singh and Ajay through IO for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **27.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.02.2023