

CNR No. : DLNT01-004687-2022
SC 429/2022
STATE Vs. HARI KISHOR PRASAD @ KUNAL
FIR No. 201 /2022
PS S.P. Badli
U/s. : 365/302/201 IPC

15.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Neelima Dubey, Id. Amicus Curiae for accused.

PW1 Sh. Vikram has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW2 Sh. Sourab Ali has been partly examined-in-chief and his further examination is deferred at the of Id. Addl. PP for the State that FSL result is pending and same is required for examination of the witness.

PW Kajal also discharged unexamined for today only due to the abovesaid reason.

Put up for RPE on **23.05.2023. PW2 Sourab Ali and PW Kajal be summoned afresh for the next date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:15.02.2023_(R)