

SC 367/2019
STATE Vs. SHARVAN KUMAR @ LUCKY ETC
FIR No. 164 /2019
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy

29.04.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Singh.
Mr. Harender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky.
PW Charan Singh is present.

It has been pointed out by the Ld. Addl. PP for State that charge was framed by my Ld. Predecessor vide order dated 10.10.2019 against accused Kamal Singh and Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky. However, charges yet to be framed against accused Hardesh Mandi and Jitender @ Jitu who had been apprehended subsequently.

Accused Hardesh Mandi who is on bail in the present case is absent.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue B/Ws to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- against accused Hardesh Mandi and notice to his surety through IO for the NDOH.

Accordingly, PW Charan Singh is discharged as unexmained for today.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for framing of additional charge on **21.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.04.2023