

SC 367/2019
STATE Vs. SHARVAN KUMAR @ LUCKY ETC
FIR NO. 164 /2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy

21.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jitender produced from JC.

Accused Sharvan @ Lucky in person on bail.

Accused Kamal not produced from JC.

Bailable warrants issued against accused Harshesh Mandi received back with the report of the surety/mother that said accused is not in her control and is a drug addict.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Harshesh Mandi through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Production warrants qua accused Kamal be also issued for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses as well as to PW Charan Singh, through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE as well as for framing of additional charge on **05.10.2023**.

(Shafali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.07.2023