

SC 429/2022
STATE Vs. HARI KISHOR PRASAD @ KUNAL
FIR No. 201 /2022
PS S.P. Badli
U/s. 365/302/201 IPC

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.
IO/Inspector Anil Kumar in person.
SI Upender on behalf of SHO PS S. P. Badli.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Perusal of the file shows that examination-in-chief of PW-2 Sh. Saurabh has been deferred for want of FSL report.

Notice issued to DCP Outer North District, Delhi received back duly served. A status report has been filed on behalf of DCP concerned, wherein it is mentioned that priority letter has already been issued for expediting the FSL result, however same is not ready as yet.

In view of the same PW-2 Sh. Saurabh is discharged unexamined for today only. He along with another PW Ms Kajal are bound down for NDOH.

Let fresh notice be issued to DCP concerned in compliance of previous order for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **19.03.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
13.12.2023