

IA No. 10/2024 in SC 367/2019
State Vs. Sharvan @ Lucky Etc.
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 302/307/34 IPC

22.05.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Jitender @ Jitu.

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Sushant Roa, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application has been filed, however, the specific ground as raised in the interim bail application regarding the admission of the child of the accused, has not been replied by the IO.

IO is directed to file a detailed report regarding the family structure and economic background of the applicant/accused, on the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **27.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.05.2024