

IA No. 12/2024 in SC 367/2019
State Vs. Sharvan @ Lucky
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 307/302/34 IPC

04.09.2024

This is a miscellaneous application moved on behalf of LR of the deceased i.e. his wife Ms.Preeti.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Ranveer Singh, ld. Counsel for applicant.

Heard.

This is a miscellaneous application moved on behalf of LR of the deceased i.e. his wife Ms.Preeti seeking compensation.

Heard.

The present application is forwarded to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (North) for passing appropriate orders, in accordance with law.

A copy of the order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (North).

A copy of the order be also given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the applicant, as prayed for.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.09.2024