

CNR No.:DLNT01-013299-2024
SC No. 367/2019
STATE Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalawa Dairy
U/s: 323/302/307/34 IPC

19.03.2025

(File has been received by way of Transfer by orders of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, vide order dated 18.03.2025. It be checked and registered as per rules)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Hardesh Mandi are absent.
Accused persons namely Kamal and Jitender @ Jitu **not** produced from J/C.

Accused persons namely Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Hardesh Mandi are absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that above-named accused persons are intentionally avoiding their appearance before the Court. Issue NBWs against the accused persons namely Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky and Hardesh Mandi with notice to their sureties U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Accused persons namely Kamal and Jitender @ Jitu have not been produced from J/C.

Let Production Warrants be issued against persons Kamal and Jitender @ Jitu, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **07.04.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.03.2025 ^(R)