

CNR No.:DLNT01-013299-2024
SC No. 367/2019
STATE Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalawa Dairy
U/s: 323/302/307/34 IPC

01.04.2025

(File is taken up today seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against applicant/accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Applicant/accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky in
person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sushant Rao.

An application for cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky has been filed. Submissions Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, NBWs issued against accused Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky is hereby canceled with warning to him appear before the Court regularly in future. Notice U/s 446 Cr.PC issued to his surety stands withdrawn.

Application is disposed off, accordingly.

Be put up for date already fixed i.e., **07.04.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.04.2025 ^(R)