

**CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022**

**CA No. 216/2022**

**Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav**

**08.10.2025**

**Present:** Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitesh Gaurav.

Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. V. K. Raina.

Ld.Counsel for respondents seeks short adjournment as he has to rush to some other Court in some other urgent matter. Requests for giving another date has been made for the aforementioned reason.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Be put up for arguments on present appeal on **14.01.2026.**

**(Sushil Kumar)**

**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**

**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**

**08.10.2025 <sup>(R)</sup>**