

CNR No.:DLNT01-013299-2024
SC No. 367/2019
STATE Vs. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 302/307/323/34 IPC

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO/ACP Ajay Kumar in person.
Proceedings against accused Hardesh Mandi has already been abated vide order dated 04.06.2025.
Accused Sharvan @ Lucky in person on bail.
Accused Kamal produced from J/C from CJ-10
(Through VC).
Accused Jitender @ Jitu produced from J/C.
Sh. Devender, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sharvan @ Lucky and Jitender @ Jeetu.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-4 Sh. Charan Singh has been recalled today for cross-examination by Ld. Addl. PP for State. He has been further partly cross-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for State with the permission of the Court and his further cross-examination by Ld. Addl. PP for state has been deferred as no time left today.

PW-4 Sh. Charan Singh is bound down for NDOH.

PW Sh. Amit is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as no time left today. He is bound down for NDOH.

Summons issued to Sh. Ajay received back duly served, however, he has not appeared before the Court. Let he be summoned afresh along with IO/ACP Ajay Kumar for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 12.12.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
28.11.2025 (R)