

SC 367/2019
STATE Vs. SHARVAN KUMAR @ LUCKY ETC
FIR No. 164/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s. 302/307/34IPC

09.04.2026

File taken up today on 4th application U/s. 483 BNSS
for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused
Jitender @ Jeetu.

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Devender, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/ACP Ajay in person.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks
adjournment for arguments on the above said application and
also prayed that the above said application may kindly be listed
on 13.04.2026 as present case is also listed on 13.04.2026.

At request, put up for arguments on the above said
application on 13.04.2026. **ACP Ajay is bound down for NDOH.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
09.04.2026