

CNR No.:DLNT01-004852-2024
SC No. 205/2024
STATE Vs. RISHAB JAIN & AKASH JAIN
FIR No. 355/2021
PS KNK Marg
U/s: 308/323/34 IPC

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO/ SI Suman Singh in person.
Sh. Mohit Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.
Both accused persons namely Rishabh Jain and
Akash Jain in person on bail.
Sh. Siddhant Jain, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons **(Through VC)**.

Ld. Counsel for both accused persons seek short
adjournment due to sudden hospitalization of his wife.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of
charge on **05.09.2026**.

IO/ SI Suman Singh be summoned afresh for
NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2026 (R)