

SC 367/2019
STATE Vs. SHARVAN KUMAR @ LUCKY ETC
FIR No.164/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s.302/307/34 IPC

06.06.2026

File taken up today on 5th application U/s. 483 BNSS for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Jitender @ Jeetu.**

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Devender, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused appearing **through VC.**

Notice of the bail application be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the bail application along with previous criminal involvements of the applicant/accused. IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply to the above said application by IO, appearance of IO and arguments on the bail application on **03.07.2026.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2026